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BEFORE THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY

In the matter of:

REVOLUTION FUELS, LLC 
COAL TO LIQUID FACILITY AIR 
QUALITY APPROVAL ORDER (DAQE-
AN154900001-16)

ORDER GRANTING OBJECTION TO 
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

November 11, 2016

Administrative Law Judge
Bret F. Randall

Currently pending is the Objection to the Administrative Record (October 12, 2016), filed

by Revolution Fuels, LLC.  The requested supplementation of the Administrative Record is 

supported by the other parties to these proceedings.  

Based on the foregoing and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Administrative Record is supplemented to include 

the complete version of the excel file:  Final Emission Calculations rev3 flare.xlsx. 

DATED this 21st day of November, 2016.

BRET F. RANDALL
Administrative Law Judge
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 21st day of November, 2016, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing ORDER GRANTING OBJECTION TO ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD was 

served by e-mail upon the following: 

Administrative Proceedings
Records Officer
Utah Department of
Environmental Quality
DEQAPRO@utah.gov

Joro Walker
Charles R. Dubuc, Jr.
Western Resource Advocates
150 S. 600 East, Suite 2A
Salt Lake City, UT 84102
jwalker@westernresources.org
rdubuc@westernresources.org

Andrea Issod
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
Andrea.issod@sierraclub.org

Christian Stephens
Marina Thomas
Assistant Attorney Generals
160 E. 300 South
P.O. Box 140873
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0873
CSTEPHENS@utah.gov
marinathomas@utah.gov

Michael A. Zody
Jacob A. Santini
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mzody@parsonsbehle.com
jsantini@parsonsbehle.com
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